GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1281

ANSWERED ON:23.11.2016

Issue of UID

Gawali (Patil) Ms. Bhavana;Sreeramulu Shri B.;Tumane Shri Krupal Balaji;Vasava Shri Parbhubhai Nagarbhai;Verma Smt. Rekha
Arun

Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government keeps or proposes to keep record of all services and benefits linked with AADHAAR Card for 7 years;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the number of AADHAAR Cards issued till date, State-wise along with the number of the citizens who have been registered but the Unique Identification Number (UID) has not been issued till date, State-wise;

(d) the schemes/services so far linked with UID; and

(e) the time by which the UID are likely to be issued to all residents and the action taken by the Government to expedite the process?

Answer

(@) and (b): UIDAI under the Ministry, issues Aadhaar to the residents of the country and does not maintain record on the beneficiaries linked with various schemes of the Government. Linking of schemes with Aadhaar is decided by the department administering those schemes. Records of Aadhaar cards linked to a scheme and benefits delivered to the Aadhaar card holders are maintained only by the department administering the scheme.

(c): Aadhaar is issued to the residents of the country. It is not a proof of citizenship. As on 15th November 2016, Aadhaar has been generated for 107.83 crore residents. The state/UT wise details of Aadhaar generation as on 15.11.2016 vis-A -vis population as per 2011 census are given in Annexure - A.

(d): As on 30.9.2016, 78 schemes/scheme components having partial Aadhaar seeding have been reported. Ministry-wise list of the schemes is placed as Annexure-B.

(e): Although a target of universal enrolment is being pursued, enrolment for Aadhaar is voluntary and is an on-going process.

For issuing Aadhaar to the residents of the country, UIDAI has adopted multi registrar model under which various state / UT governments, central ministries, banks and public sector organizations have been made Registrars for enrolling the residents for Aadhaar.
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Annexure -B
Details of Schemes/Scheme Components on DBT as on 31.10.2016

S. No. Name of Ministry / Department Name of Scheme/Scheme Component

. M/o Rural Development MGNREGS

. NSAP (IGNOAPS, IGNWPS & IGNDPS)

. M/o Petroleum & Natural Gas PAHAL (DBTL)

. M/o Women and Child Development Indira Gandhi Matritva Sahyog Yojana (IGMSY)
. D/o School Education & Literacy National Scheme For Incentive For The Girl Child For Secondary Education
. National Means Cum Merit Scholarship

. D/o Higher Education Fellowship Schemes of AICTE

. P.G. Indira Gandhi Scholarship for Single Girl Child

. P.G. Scholarship for Professional Courses for SC or ST candidates

10. P.G. Scholarship for University Rank Holders

11. Post- Doctoral Fellowship for SC or ST Candidates

12. Kothari PDF in Sciences

13. NETJRF

14. EMERITUS

15. Post Doctoral — Fellowship for Women

16. BSR Doctoral Fellowship in Sciences

17. DSRPDFHS

18. SVSGC

19.NER
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20.
21.
22.

23

24

28

33

38

NFOBC
Scholarship To Universities /College Students
M/o Minority Affairs Pre Matric Scholarship Scheme For Minorities

. Post Matric Scholarship Scheme For Minorities
. Merit Cum Means Scholarship For Minorities

25.
26.
27.

Maulana Azad National Fellowship.
M/o Labour and Employment Stipend to children in the special schools under the NCLP Scholarship To The Children of Beedi Workers

. Housing Subsidy To Beedi Workers
29.
30.
31.
32.
. Scholarship To The Children of Lime Stone and Dolomite (LSDM) Workers
34.
35.
36.
37.

Stipend To Trainees Under The Scheme Of Welfare Of SC/ST Job Seekers

Stipend to Differently Abled Candidates under Scheme of Vocational Rehabilitation Centre for Handicapped (VRCs)
Scholarship To The Children of Cine Workers

Scholarship To The Children of lron/Manganese/Chrome Ore Workers

Housing Subsidy To Iron/Manganese/Chrome Ore Workers

Housing Subsidy To Lime Stone and Dolomite (LSDM) Workers

Rehabilitation Assistance

M/o Tribal Affairs Umbrella Scheme for Education of ST Children - Pre-Matric Scholarship (class IX and X) for ST Students

. Umbrella Scheme for Education of ST Children - Post Matric Scholarship (PMS) for ST Students

39. National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST Students - Scholarship (Formerly Top Class Education for Scheduled Tribe Students)

40.

National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST Students - Fellowship (Formerly Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship

for ST Students)

41
42

46

47

52

57

62

67

72

77

. M/o Social Justice & Empowerment Post Matric Scholarship for SC Student
. Upgradation of Merit of SC Students.

43.
44,
45.

Pre Matric Scholarship for Children of Those Engaged Unclean Occupations Pre Matric Scholarship for SC
Top Class Education Scheme For SC

. Post Matric Scholarship for OBC
.RGNF-SC

48.
49.
50.
51.
. M/o Health & Family Welfare Janani Suraksha Yojana (JSY)
53.
54.
55.
56.
. Salary Grant
58.
59.
60.
61.
. Financial Assistance for the Cultural Function Grant Scheme(CFGS)
63.
64.
65.
66.
. Financial assistance for the preservation and development of Himalayan Cultural Heritage for Himalayas
68.
69.
70.
71.

D/o Empowerment of persons with Disability Pre-matric scholarship for Persons with disabilities Post-matric Scholarship for Persons with Disabilities

Scholarship for Top Class Education

Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship for students with disabilities

D/O Financial Services- LIC AABY -CLAIMS
PMJDY

AABY -SCHOLARSHIPS

M/o Culture Tagore Cultural complexes

Production Grant

Scheme for Building Grant and Studio Theatre

Artistes Pension Scheme and Welfare Fund

Financial Assistance to Cultural Organization with National presence

Scheme for the Award of Fellowship to outstanding persons in the field of Culture Scheme for Scholarships to Young Artistes in different cultural fields

Tagore National Fellowship for Cultural Research

Financial Assistance for the development of Buddhist / Tibetian Organizations

International Cultural Relation

M/o Defence - Kendriya Sainik Board (KSB) Prime Minister Scholarship Scheme RMDF Scheme (funded from AFFD fund)

Assistance for treatment of listed serious diseases

. Assistance for treatment of cancer and dialysis
73.
74.
75.
76.
. D/o Food & Public Distribution Cash Transfer of Food Subsidy
78.

Assistance for procurement of modified scooter

Assistance for purchase of Tool Kits

Interest subsidy on Home Loan upto max Rs. 1.0 lakhs taken from Nationalised or PSU Banks etc D/o Science & Technology Scholarship - INSPIRE

M/o AYUSH Rashtriya Ayurveda Vidyapeeth
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